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ORCA Product List

E-Purse

E-purse is transportation value stored on your ORCA card and used like cash to pay your fare.
The minimum value you can add to your E-purse is $5. The maximum stored value you can have
on your E-purse is $300.

Regional Pass/PugetPass

A regional pass lets you travel on all transit services in the region for a specified period of time.
Passes are valid on Community Transit, Everett Transit, King County Metro Transit, Kitsap
Transit, Pierce Transit and Sound Transit.

A regional pass is valid for payment of trip fares up to the value of your pass—available values
are shown below.

Monthly PugetPasses

Pass Purchase Price
$.50 PugetPass $18.00
$.75 PugetPass $27.00
$1.00 PugetPass $36.00
$1.25 PugetPass $45.00
$1.50 PugetPass $54.00
$1.75 PugetPass $63.00
$2.00 PugetPass $72.00
$2.25 PugetPass $81.00
$2.50 PugetPass $90.00
$2.75 PugetPass $99.00
$3.00 PugetPass $108.00
$3.25 PugetPass $117.00
$3.50 PugetPass $126.00
$3.75 PugetPass $135.00
$4.00 PugetPass $144.00
$4.25 PugetPass $153.00
$4.50 PugetPass $162.00
$4.75 PugetPass $171.00

Agency Pass
Agency passes are accepted as payment on designated systems only as listed below.

Kitsap Transit
Pass Purchase Price



Kitsap Transit Full Fare Pass
Kitsap Transit Reduced Fare Pass*
Kitsap Transit Worker/Driver Full Fare Pass

King County Metro Transit
Pass

Metro Monthly Reduced Fare Pass*
Metro Monthly Access Pass %

Metro Monthly Vanpool One Zone Pass
Metro Monthly Vanpool Two Zone Pass
Metro Annual Reduced Fare Pass*

Pierce Transit
Pass
Pierce Transit Summer Youth Pass

Washington State Ferries

Pass

WSF Mukilteo-Clinton Monthly Pass

WSF Vashon Island Monthly Pass

WSF Fauntleroy-Southworth Monthly Pass
WSF Central Sound Monthly Pass

WSF Seattle-Vashon Psgr Only Monthly Pass
WSF Port Townsend-Keystone Monthly Pass

*Requires a Regional Reduced Fare Permit
1 Requires Metro Access ID

$50.00
$25.00
$75.00

Purchase Price
$9.00
$27.00
$72.00
$90.00
$99.00

Purchase Price
$36.00

Purchase Price
$50.60
$55.05
$66.60
$85.80

$117.80
$66.60



