ATTACHMENT 1 Prices effective May 1, 2009

ORCA Product List

E-Purse

E-purse is transportation value stored on your ORCA card and used like cash to pay your fare. The minimum value you can add to your E-purse is \$5. The maximum stored value you can have on your E-purse is \$300.

Regional Pass/PugetPass

A regional pass lets you travel on all transit services in the region for a specified period of time. Passes are valid on Community Transit, Everett Transit, King County Metro Transit, Kitsap Transit, Pierce Transit and Sound Transit.

A regional pass is valid for payment of trip fares up to the value of your pass—available values are shown below.

Monthly PugetPasses

Pass	Purchase Price
\$.50 PugetPass	\$18.00
\$.75 PugetPass	\$27.00
\$1.00 PugetPass	\$36.00
\$1.25 PugetPass	\$45.00
\$1.50 PugetPass	\$54.00
\$1.75 PugetPass	\$63.00
\$2.00 PugetPass	\$72.00
\$2.25 PugetPass	\$81.00
\$2.50 PugetPass	\$90.00
\$2.75 PugetPass	\$99.00
\$3.00 PugetPass	\$108.00
\$3.25 PugetPass	\$117.00
\$3.50 PugetPass	\$126.00
\$3.75 PugetPass	\$135.00
\$4.00 PugetPass	\$144.00
\$4.25 PugetPass	\$153.00
\$4.50 PugetPass	\$162.00
\$4.75 PugetPass	\$171.00

Agency Pass

Agency passes are accepted as payment on designated systems only as listed below.

Kitsap Transit

Pass

Kitsap Transit Full Fare Pass	\$50.00
Kitsap Transit Reduced Fare Pass*	\$25.00
Kitsap Transit Worker/Driver Full Fare Pass	\$75.00

King County Metro Transit

Pass

Purchase Price

Metro Monthly Reduced Fare Pass*	\$9.00
Metro Monthly Access Pass ‡	\$27.00
Metro Monthly Vanpool One Zone Pass	\$72.00
Metro Monthly Vanpool Two Zone Pass	\$90.00
Metro Annual Reduced Fare Pass*	\$99.00

Pierce Transit

PassPurchase PricePierce Transit Summer Youth Pass\$36.00

Washington State Ferries

Pass	Purchase Price
WSF Mukilteo-Clinton Monthly Pass	\$50.60
WSF Vashon Island Monthly Pass	\$55.05
WSF Fauntleroy-Southworth Monthly Pass	\$66.60
WSF Central Sound Monthly Pass	\$85.80
WSF Seattle-Vashon Psgr Only Monthly Pass	\$117.80
WSF Port Townsend-Keystone Monthly Pass	\$66.60

*Requires a Regional Reduced Fare Permit ‡ Requires Metro Access ID